SECTION

XIV

## SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33418/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2012 in CWP No.777/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

BHAKRA BEAS MANAGEMENT BOARD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION AND POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file synopsis and list of dates, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Chadha, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Put up on January 21, 2013. Till that date, no steps will be taken coercing the petitioner to comply with the impugned directions of the High

Court

(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|Court Master

| |Court Master