COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33418/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2012 in CWP No.777/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

BHAKRA BEAS MANAGEMENT BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.P.STATE ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION BRD&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Abhinav, Adv. Mr. Umarao Singh, Adv. Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeal, the interim order dated December 14, 2012 shall continue to remain operative.

Permission is granted to file rejoinder affidavit and additional documents, if any.

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Sr.P.A.

|Court Master