## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 672/2013

**BHAKRA BEAS MANAGEMENT BOARD** 

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE ENVIRONMENT
PROTECTION AND POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 188045/2019 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER)

Date: 08-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv. Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv. Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Yadav, AOR

Mr. D.P. Pandey, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv. Mr. Saurabh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 07.02.2023 circulated by learned counsel for the Respondent No.1, list the matter after four weeks'.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)